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to collect the said poll tax, and that after diligent search when aud £r
he has been unable to find any personal property npop whes Treesarer
which to distrain for any poll tax remaining unpaid npon * o8
his list. The said list shall then be filed in the county

anditor’s office, who shall inform the State Auditor the

number of polls assessed in his county, the number paid,

the number remaining unpaid, and the amount allowed

as fees for collection.

Beo. 7. The State Auditor shall charge each county putr of stae
with the amount of polls assessed, and credit the amount Auditor—pensity
paid him, the amount of fees, and the amount uncollect- :":;‘:’:;:;W
ed. Any oflicer failing to perform his duties as provided
in this act, shall be guilty of misdemeanor, and liable to
a fine of fifty dollars.

Sec. 8. This act shall take effect from and after its
passage.

Approved March 8, 1863.

1

CHAPTER 1IV.

An Aot to Provids for the Assessment and Collection of
a Tax for State Purposes.

Beorion 1. Tax for the purpose of meeting the Interest on Biate loan, under the act of
March 15th, 1358 ; aleo on the war loan under act of Bept. 27th, 1562,
2. Duty of the proper officera In the several countles of the State,
8. When act to take effect,

Bait enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Seotiox 1. There shall be levied on all the taxable o et
roperty in the State of Minnesota, for the year one &= metos
]t)housand eight hundred and sixty-three, a tax of four ::::':u f,,m
and & half mills upon the dollar, for the use of the State, te war 1osa
including the sun to be used as a sinking fund and for
the interest on the State debt, under the provisions of an

act entitled * an aet to authorize a loan of two hundred
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and fifty thousand dollars, to defray the current expen-
ses of the Btate,”? approved March thirteenth, one thou-
ennd cight lmndl'eJ and fifty cight,” and algo including
thoe interest onn the war Ioan, under the provisions of an
act entitled “an act to provide for the borrowing of
money to defray the expensges growing out: of the present
Indian war,” approved September twenty-seventh, one
thonsand cight hundred and sixty-two, two mills thereof
shall be payable in gold and silver or in Uunited States
treasury notes.  So much thereof, as may Le necessary,
ghall be applied to the payment of the interest and
expenses on the State loan of two handred and fifty
thousand dullars, and to the payment of the interest and
expenses on the war loun of one huudred thounsand
doflars,

Sic. 2. It shall be the duty of the proper oflicers of
Drly of the prop- the several connties of the State to assess and collect said
er offiours tax in their respective countics, and pay the same over to

11;)l1cl'1‘|-easurcr of State, in the mnanner and time preseribed
aw,
ySFLO. 8. This net shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passnge.

Approved, March 3, 1863.

CITAPTER V.

An Act entitled an Act providing for the Sale of all
Lands that have not been Advertised according to the
provisiona of Chapter four of the Session Laws of
1862, antilled an act in relation to the redemption of
Lands sold for Tuxes, and wvelaling to Tuwes and
Tax Sales.

ExoTi08, 1. Dimporition of lands not herelofore advertised and sold for taxes.
2. When act to tnke wffect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Ainnesota:

Secriox 1.  That all lands which have not been legally



